
                        Heavener Cross Country Meet
                           Tuesday, Sept, 5 2023
                               Heavener, OK

       *********** JUNIOR HIGH GIRLS TEAM SCORE - 1 Mile **********

  1.    39  Brushy - ORES (2)         (   8:45    43:45   1:11)
========================================
  1      2  Elizabeth Fleetwood          8:16
  2      4  Scarlett Harrison            8:19
  3      6  Avie Lamp                    8:26
  4     13  Peyton Campbell              9:17
  5     14  Lilly Mcinerney              9:27
  6   ( 15) Phebi Mcmurtry               9:44
  7   ( 22) Jaden Fleetwood             10:19

  2.    58  Heavener Junior High      (   9:21    46:44   3:24)
========================================
  1      3  Gracie Springfield           8:18
  2      7  Jenna Scroggins              8:43
  3     10  Kanaan Summers               8:57
  4     11  Kambrie Oliver               9:04
  5     27  Brenlee Mcclain             11:42
  6   ( 28) Addison Naylor              11:47

  3.    65  Wister Jr. High School    (   9:22    46:50   2:17)
========================================
  1      1  Cadence Harger               8:07
  2      8  Margo Repass                 8:50
  3     12  Piper Griffis                9:10
  4     21  Alysson Matias              10:19
  5     23  Vivian Cole                 10:24
  6   ( 24) Annelin Martin              11:15
  7   ( 26) Ellie Collier               11:35

  4.    88  Hodgen - ORES (2)         (  10:10    50:48   3:38)
========================================
  1      5  Delaine Faulkenberry         8:22
  2      9  Brylee Duncan                8:52
  3     20  Jimena Ramirez              10:16
  4     25  Tori Hill                   11:18
  5     29  Jayleigh Smith              12:00

  5.   105  McCurtain Junior High     (  10:57    54:41   4:56)
========================================
  1     16  Libby Carlile                9:53
  2     17  Makinzie Payton              9:55
  3     18  Dez Baker                   10:01



  4     19  Alyona Worsham              10:03
  5     35  Maria Gomez                 14:49
  6   ( 36) Bryleigh Hunter             15:16

  6.   160  Arkoma Middle Sch         (  12:54  1:04:28   1:32)
========================================
  1     30  Xylee Torres                12:08
  2     31  Jayci Anderson              12:16
  3     32  Brenna Shiflet              12:45
  4     33  Layla Watkins               13:39
  5     34  Addison Oleary              13:40
  6   ( 37) Whitley Shiflet             15:16
  7   ( 38) Taylynn Willett             15:22

                 Overall Junior High Girls 1 Mile Results

Place TmPl No.   Name                 School          Time    Pace     
===== ==== ===== ==================== =============== ======= ===== 
    1        678 Emma Baggs           Sallisaw Centra    7:57  7:57 
    2    1   177 Cadence Harger       Wister Jr. High    8:07  8:07 
    3    2   197 Elizabeth Fleetwood  Brushy - ORES (    8:16  8:16 
    4    3    57 Gracie Springfield   Heavener Junior    8:18  8:18 
    5    4   200 Scarlett Harrison    Brushy - ORES (    8:19  8:19 
    6    5    66 Delaine Faulkenberry Hodgen - ORES (    8:22  8:22 
    7    6   366 Avie Lamp            Brushy - ORES (    8:26  8:26 
    8    7    56 Jenna Scroggins      Heavener Junior    8:43  8:43 
    9         16 Sadie Huff           Sallisaw Centra    8:48  8:48 
   10         18 Sara Williams        Sallisaw Centra    8:50  8:50 
   11    8   184 Margo Repass         Wister Jr. High    8:50  8:50 
   12    9    65 Brylee Duncan        Hodgen - ORES (    8:52  8:52 
   13        159 Ridgely Dill         Red Oak Junior     8:56  8:56 
   14   10    58 Kanaan Summers       Heavener Junior    8:57  8:57 
   15        584 C Cawhorn            Sallisaw Centra    9:02  9:02 
   16   11    53 Kambrie Oliver       Heavener Junior    9:04  9:04 
   17        161 Eelyn Martin         Red Oak Junior     9:09  9:09 
   18   12   176 Piper Griffis        Wister Jr. High    9:10  9:10 
   19   13   938 Peyton Campbell      Brushy - ORES (    9:17  9:17 
   20   14   211 Lilly Mcinerney      Brushy - ORES (    9:27  9:27 
   21   15   198 Phebi Mcmurtry       Brushy - ORES (    9:44  9:44 
   22   16   127 Libby Carlile        McCurtain Junio    9:53  9:53 
   23   17   132 Makinzie Payton      McCurtain Junio    9:55  9:55 
   24   18   126 Dez Baker            McCurtain Junio   10:01 10:01 
   25   19   133 Alyona Worsham       McCurtain Junio   10:03 10:03 
   26   20    78 Jimena Ramirez       Hodgen - ORES (   10:16 10:16 
   27   21   183 Alysson Matias       Wister Jr. High   10:19 10:19 
   28   22   853 Jaden Fleetwood      Brushy - ORES (   10:19 10:19 
   29   23   174 Vivian Cole          Wister Jr. High   10:24 10:24 
   30   24   180 Annelin Martin       Wister Jr. High   11:15 11:15 
   31   25    73 Tori Hill            Hodgen - ORES (   11:18 11:18 



   32   26   175 Ellie Collier        Wister Jr. High   11:35 11:35 
   33   27    51 Brenlee Mcclain      Heavener Junior   11:42 11:42 
   34   28    52 Addison Naylor       Heavener Junior   11:47 11:47 
   35   29    83 Jayleigh Smith       Hodgen - ORES (   12:00 12:00 
   36   30   987 Xylee Torres         Arkoma Middle S   12:08 12:08 
   37   31   591 Jayci Anderson       Arkoma Middle S   12:16 12:16 
   38   32   598 Brenna Shiflet       Arkoma Middle S   12:45 12:45 
   39        181 Elizabeth Martin     Wister Jr. High   13:28 13:28 
   40   33   988 Layla Watkins        Arkoma Middle S   13:39 13:39 
   41   34   595 Addison Oleary       Arkoma Middle S   13:40 13:40 
   42   35   130 Maria Gomez          McCurtain Junio   14:49 14:49 
   43   36   131 Bryleigh Hunter      McCurtain Junio   15:16 15:16 
   44   37   597 Whitley Shiflet      Arkoma Middle S   15:16 15:16 
   45   38   989 Taylynn Willett      Arkoma Middle S   15:22 15:22 
   46        592 Kailei Howard        Arkoma Middle S   15:23 15:23 
   47        596 Anna Pollard         Arkoma Middle S   18:45 18:45 
   Timed by I:40 Race Service - 918.577.1956 - martin@i40raceservice.com

*********** JH BOYS TEAM SCORE - 2 Mile **********

  1.    35  Battiest Public Schools   (  15:02  1:15:10   2:37)
========================================
  1      2  Mason Coulter               13:50
  2      3  Zander Baker                13:59
  3      5  Kris Nelson                 14:49
  4     12  Cooper Smalling             16:05
  5     13  Garrett Attaway             16:27
  6   ( 19) Ethan Thomson               18:15
  7   ( 21) Tristan Price               20:53

  2.    42  Heavener Junior High      (  15:09  1:15:41   3:37)
========================================
  1      1  Diego Cruz                  12:53
  2      7  Jerrod Boss                 14:50
  3      9  Kaylub Kaye                 15:39
  4     11  Hernan Alverado             15:49
  5     14  Remington Tiffee            16:30
  6   ( 15) Slayde Cockburn             16:36
  7   ( 16) Jesus Canada                17:19

  3.    45  Hodgen - ORES (2)         (  15:35  1:17:53   2:46)
========================================
  1      4  Geren Palmer                14:46
  2      6  Morgan Altstatt             14:50
  3      8  Aden Walker                 15:01
  4     10  Ryland Roberts              15:44
  5     17  Eli Crouch                  17:32



  6   ( 18) Kason Free                  17:41
  7   ( 20) Saul Silva                  19:35

  4.   120  Wister Jr. High School    (  23:10  1:55:50   5:45)
========================================
  1     22  Kaleb Akers                 21:24
  2     23  Sam Martin                  21:49
  3     24  Micah Lehman                22:12
  4     25  Tyler Lockaby               23:16
  5     26  Cameron Thomas              27:09

   Overall Junior High Boys 2 Mile Results

Place TmPl No.   Name                 School          St Time    Pace     
===== ==== ===== ==================== =============== == ======= ===== 
    1    1    45 Diego Cruz           Heavener Junior      12:53  6:27 
    2    2     1 Mason Coulter        Battiest Public      13:50  6:55 
    3    3  1000 Zander Baker         Battiest Public      13:59  7:00 
    4        682 Caden Bair           Sallisaw Centra      14:16  7:08 
    5    4    76 Geren Palmer         Hodgen - ORES (      14:46  7:23 
    6    5     2 Kris Nelson          Battiest Public      14:49  7:25 
    7    6    62 Morgan Altstatt      Hodgen - ORES (      14:50  7:25 
    8    7    39 Jerrod Boss          Heavener Junior      14:50  7:25 
    9    8    85 Aden Walker          Hodgen - ORES (      15:01  7:31 
   10    9    48 Kaylub Kaye          Heavener Junior      15:39  7:50 
   11   10    79 Ryland Roberts       Hodgen - ORES (      15:44  7:52 
   12   11    37 Hernan Alverado      Heavener Junior      15:49  7:55 
   13   12     4 Cooper Smalling      Battiest Public      16:05  8:03 
   14        160 Jaden Hensley        Red Oak Junior       16:18  8:09 
   15   13   999 Garrett Attaway      Battiest Public      16:27  8:14 
   16        350 Aaden Ludlow         Whitesboro High      16:29  8:15 
   17   14    59 Remington Tiffee     Heavener Junior      16:30  8:15 
   18   15    44 Slayde Cockburn      Heavener Junior      16:36  8:18 
   19   16    43 Jesus Canada         Heavener Junior      17:19  8:40 
   20   17    64 Eli Crouch           Hodgen - ORES (      17:32  8:46 
   21   18    67 Kason Free           Hodgen - ORES (      17:41  8:51 
   22         61 Joseph Velazquez     Heavener Junior      17:56  8:58 
   23        210 Case Payne           Heavener Junior      18:03  9:02 
   24   19     5 Ethan Thomson        Battiest Public      18:15  9:08 
   25        199 Ryder Justice        Brushy - ORES (      18:36  9:18 
   26         40 Justin Boss          Heavener Junior      18:53  9:27 
   27   20    81 Saul Silva           Hodgen - ORES (      19:35  9:48 
   28        162 Hunner Truitt        Red Oak Junior       20:08 10:04 
   29   21     3 Tristan Price        Battiest Public      20:53 10:27 
   30         15 Ian Greer            Sallisaw Centra      20:56 10:28 
   31         63 Rafael Antonio       Hodgen - ORES (      20:57 10:29 
   32         86 Bryce West           Hodgen - ORES (      21:14 10:37 
   33        355 Jay Banderet         Whitesboro High      21:16 10:38 
   34        359 Jagger Sigler        Whitesboro High      21:24 10:42 
   35   22   172 Kaleb Akers          Wister Jr. High      21:24 10:42 



   36         87 Koldyn Westbrook     Hodgen - ORES (      21:25 10:43 
   37   23   182 Sam Martin           Wister Jr. High      21:49 10:55 
   38   24   178 Micah Lehman         Wister Jr. High      22:12 11:06 
   39         71 Josh Hamner          Hodgen - ORES (      22:12 11:06 
   40   25   179 Tyler Lockaby        Wister Jr. High      23:16 11:38 
   41         17 Mason Louthan        Sallisaw Centra      23:44 11:52 
   42        594 Titan Mccoy          Arkoma Middle S      25:07 12:34 
   43   26   361 Cameron Thomas       Wister Jr. High      27:09 13:35 
   44        599 Dawlton Sisco        Arkoma Middle S      27:21 13:41 
   Timed by I:40 Race Service - 918.577.1956 - martin@i40raceservice.com

       *********** HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS - 2 Mile TEAM SCORE **********

  1.    34  Muldrow High School       (  18:11  1:30:51   7:29)
========================================
  1      1  Cailey Grinstead            15:44
  2      2  Katelynn Moore              15:58
  3      4  Genna Stephenson            17:11
  4     12  Kennady Moore               18:45
  5     15  Maysi Fields                23:13
  6   ( 17) Noa Coleman                 23:51
  7   ( 18) Isabelle Rogers             24:27

  2.    42  Wright City High School   (  17:53  1:29:22   1:00)
========================================
  1      5  Sofia Tolvensaari           17:14
  2      7  Raynie Tom                  17:48
  3      9  Landry Vaughn               18:03
  4     10  Poppy Christie              18:03
  5     11  Kenlie Miller               18:14

  3.    44  Heavener High School      (  18:53  1:34:21   5:25)
========================================
  1      3  Allison Palmer              16:55
  2      6  Alexa Cruz                  17:28
  3      8  Maggie Faulkenberry         17:52
  4     13  Jonathon Aguilar            19:46
  5     14  Lindsey Moser               22:20
  6   ( 16) Mckenna Stallings           23:39
  7   ( 19) Addison Dehart              31:10

    Overall High School Girls 1 Mile Results

Place TmPl No.   Name                 School          Time    Pace     
===== ==== ===== ==================== =============== ======= ===== 
    1    1   142 Cailey Grinstead     Muldrow High Sc   15:44 15:44 



    2    2   146 Katelynn Moore       Muldrow High Sc   15:58 15:58 
    3         94 Kylene Denton        Idabel High Sch   16:28 16:28 
    4        997 Carli LeForce        Battiest High S   16:29 16:29 
    5        122 Montana Lovett       McCurtain High    16:34 16:34 
    6        164 Zayleigh Harper      Whitesboro High   16:46 16:46 
    7    3    34 Allison Palmer       Heavener High S   16:55 16:55 
    8    4   155 Genna Stephenson     Muldrow High Sc   17:11 17:11 
    9    5   194 Sofia Tolvensaari    Wright City Hig   17:14 17:14 
   10    6   203 Alexa Cruz           Heavener High S   17:28 17:28 
   11        168 Mckinzy Glover       Wister High Sch   17:46 17:46 
   12    7   195 Raynie Tom           Wright City Hig   17:48 17:48 
   13    8   204 Maggie Faulkenberry  Heavener High S   17:52 17:52 
   14    9   196 Landry Vaughn        Wright City Hig   18:03 18:03 
   15   10   185 Poppy Christie       Wright City Hig   18:03 18:03 
   16   11   190 Kenlie Miller        Wright City Hig   18:14 18:14 
   17        990 Ashlyn Bond          Battiest High S   18:35 18:35 
   18        125 Candace Vasquez      McCurtain High    18:36 18:36 
   19   12   147 Kennady Moore        Muldrow High Sc   18:45 18:45 
   20   13   201 Jonathon Aguilar     Heavener High S   19:46 19:46 
   21          8 Rachel Hurst         Broken Bow High   19:52 19:52 
   22        124 Elizabeth Smith      McCurtain High    20:44 20:44 
   23        165 Katie Long           Whitesboro High   20:44 20:44 
   24         10 Alexa Shultz         Broken Bow High   21:06 21:06 
   25          7 Cambri Ginn          Broken Bow High   21:08 21:08 
   26   14    33 Lindsey Moser        Heavener High S   22:20 22:20 
   27   15   141 Maysi Fields         Muldrow High Sc   23:13 23:13 
   28   16   205 Mckenna Stallings    Heavener High S   23:39 23:39 
   29   17   139 Noa Coleman          Muldrow High Sc   23:51 23:51 
   30   18   153 Isabelle Rogers      Muldrow High Sc   24:27 24:27 
   31        166 Faith Scroggins      Whitesboro High   24:29 24:29 
   32        116 Addison Stevens      Kinta High Scho   27:48 27:48 
   33        115 Kodie Oldham         Kinta High Scho   27:57 27:57 
   34        110 Rylee Coble          Kinta High Scho   31:09 31:09 
   35   19   202 Addison Dehart       Heavener High S   31:10 31:10 
   36        123 Chevy Paul           McCurtain High    31:10 31:10 
   Timed by I:40 Race Service - 918.577.1956 - martin@i40raceservice.com

  *********** HIGH SCHOOL BOYS TEAM SCORE - 5K  **********

  1.    19  Heavener High School      (  20:00  1:39:59   3:53)
========================================
  1      1  Steven Cruz                 17:37
  2      2  Seth Lynch                  19:03
  3      4  Galaad Garciaperez          20:32
  4      5  Abel Carrizales             21:17
  5      7  Isaac Cook                  21:30
  6   ( 13) Parker Brand                23:00
  7   ( 18) Dawson Frizzell             24:32



  2.    61  Idabel High School        (  23:00  1:54:58   4:21)
========================================
  1      6  Zaybrion Cooper             21:25
  2      8  Victor Jefferson            21:42
  3     11  Ivan Colbert                22:47
  4     14  Kyson Jefferson             23:18
  5     22  Baker Hoskins               25:46
  6   ( 23) Jashawn Dixon               25:47
  7   ( 29) Caden Gammon                28:05

  3.    78  Muldrow High School       (  23:42  1:58:30   2:39)
========================================
  1     10  Jesse Kilinc                22:25
  2     15  Gibson Price                23:28
  3     16  Wyatt Prewett               23:44
  4     17  Kenoy Releford              23:49
  5     20  Kendal Howell               25:04
  6   ( 21) Maliki Albertson            25:33
  7   ( 28) Hayden McKinster            27:28

  4.    89  Battiest High School      (  24:30  2:02:27   6:49)
========================================
  1      3  Brett Cogburn               20:29
  2      9  Korian Hurd                 22:14
  3     24  Noel Leforce                25:48
  4     26  Kadrian Hurd                26:38
  5     27  Braddock Stovall            27:18
  6   ( 30) Landon Foster               29:02

  5.   119  Kinta High School         (  27:08  2:15:40   9:01)
========================================
  1     12  John Holt                   22:55
  2     19  Brandon Wheat               24:38
  3     25  Eriq Caraballo              26:09
  4     31  Colton Viloria              30:02
  5     32  Ethan Franklin              31:56
  6   ( 33) Hunter Holden               32:49
  7   ( 34) Daylin Terrell              32:53

                    Overall High School Boys 5k Results

Place TmPl No.   Name                 School          Time    Pace     
===== ==== ===== ==================== =============== ======= ===== 
    1    1    23 Steven Cruz          Heavener High S   17:37  5:41 
    2    2    29 Seth Lynch           Heavener High S   19:03  6:09 
    3    3   991 Brett Cogburn        Battiest High S   20:29  6:37 
    4    4    25 Galaad Garciaperez   Heavener High S   20:32  6:38 
    5    5    20 Abel Carrizales      Heavener High S   21:17  6:52 
    6    6    93 Zaybrion Cooper      Idabel High Sch   21:25  6:55 



    7    7    22 Isaac Cook           Heavener High S   21:30  6:56 
    8    8    99 Victor Jefferson     Idabel High Sch   21:42  7:00 
    9    9   994 Korian Hurd          Battiest High S   22:14  7:11 
   10         11 Landon Thweatt       Broken Bow High   22:18  7:12 
   11   10   144 Jesse Kilinc         Muldrow High Sc   22:25  7:14 
   12   11    92 Ivan Colbert         Idabel High Sch   22:47  7:21 
   13   12   113 John Holt            Kinta High Scho   22:55  7:24 
   14   13    19 Parker Brand         Heavener High S   23:00  7:26 
   15          6 Austin Burkhart      Broken Bow High   23:12  7:29 
   16   14   101 Kyson Jefferson      Idabel High Sch   23:18  7:31 
   17   15   151 Gibson Price         Muldrow High Sc   23:28  7:34 
   18   16   150 Wyatt Prewett        Muldrow High Sc   23:44  7:40 
   19   17   152 Kenoy Releford       Muldrow High Sc   23:49  7:41 
   20   18    24 Dawson Frizzell      Heavener High S   24:32  7:55 
   21   19   119 Brandon Wheat        Kinta High Scho   24:38  7:57 
   22        169 Kayden Mills         Wister High Sch   24:43  7:59 
   23   20   143 Kendal Howell        Muldrow High Sc   25:04  8:05 
   24          9 Jaxson Johnson       Broken Bow High   25:24  8:12 
   25   21   134 Maliki Albertson     Muldrow High Sc   25:33  8:15 
   26   22    98 Baker Hoskins        Idabel High Sch   25:46  8:19 
   27   23    96 Jashawn Dixon        Idabel High Sch   25:47  8:19 
   28   24   996 Noel Leforce         Battiest High S   25:48  8:20 
   29         13 Nash Goodson         Cameron High Sc   25:49  8:20 
   30        193 Jimmy Sneed          Wright City Hig   26:07  8:26 
   31   25   109 Eriq Caraballo       Kinta High Scho   26:09  8:27 
   32         26 Anthony Gavina       Heavener High S   26:11  8:27 
   33   26   995 Kadrian Hurd         Battiest High S   26:38  8:36 
   34   27   998 Braddock Stovall     Battiest High S   27:18  8:49 
   35   28   145 Hayden McKinster     Muldrow High Sc   27:28  8:52 
   36         36 Mason Standifer      Heavener High S   27:28  8:52 
   37        192 Jett Roberts         Wright City Hig   27:32  8:53 
   38        188 Tristan Gross        Wright City Hig   27:49  8:59 
   39        137 Zeshan Bukhari       Muldrow High Sc   27:55  9:01 
   40         28 Jesus Lopez          Heavener High S   28:04  9:04 
   41   29    97 Caden Gammon         Idabel High Sch   28:05  9:04 
   42         95 Ronald Deramus       Idabel High Sch   28:17  9:08 
   43         31 Giovanni Martinez    Heavener High S   28:25  9:10 
   44   30   993 Landon Foster        Battiest High S   29:02  9:22 
   45   31   118 Colton Viloria       Kinta High Scho   30:02  9:41 
   46        590 Chris Thomas         Arkoma High Sch   30:02  9:42 
   47        105 Cassidy Pondexter    Idabel High Sch   30:33  9:52 
   48        135 Jaxson Anstine       Muldrow High Sc   30:45  9:56 
   49        138 Hayden Bullock       Muldrow High Sc   30:49  9:57 
   50        136 Kashan Bukhari       Muldrow High Sc   31:02 10:01 
   51        148 Seth Nance           Muldrow High Sc   31:03 10:01 
   52        157 Logan Prock          Red Oak High Sc   31:54 10:18 
   53   32   111 Ethan Franklin       Kinta High Scho   31:56 10:18 
   54        149 Andrew Prewett       Muldrow High Sc   31:59 10:19 
   55        104 Bradley Owens        Idabel High Sch   32:09 10:23 
   56         21 Edgar Casildo        Heavener High S   32:11 10:23 



   57         12 Carey Abernathy      Cameron High Sc   32:24 10:27 
   58   33   112 Hunter Holden        Kinta High Scho   32:49 10:35 
   59   34   117 Daylin Terrell       Kinta High Scho   32:53 10:37 
   60         14 Samuel Thomas        Cameron High Sc   32:55 10:38 
   61         32 Dj May               Heavener High S   33:25 10:47 
   62        170 Coston Repass        Wister High Sch   33:37 10:51 
   63         35 Jonah Scroggins      Heavener High S   34:01 10:59 
   64        103 Leemon Mitchell      Idabel High Sch   35:50 11:34 
   65         90 Khaden Burris        Idabel High Sch   36:05 11:39 
   66        589 Nathaneal Morton     Arkoma High Sch   36:26 11:45 
   67        588 Breydon Crockett     Arkoma High Sch   36:50 11:53 
   68        154 Parker Sevenstar     Muldrow High Sc   37:36 12:08 
   69        114 Carlos Hunnicutt     Kinta High Scho   42:19 13:39 
   Timed by I:40 Race Service - 918.577.1956 - martin@i40raceservice.com


